Description [ Dote Appd.

R4 1K RS 4.7K

x 0.2
- 9014
- OR EQUNV. RZ6 680
A
*: ‘\‘i\- g : Hf
O C17 47u ¥ Chmrr
h+ . N i
\ Ic1 -. [t&m_ﬁw R23 —_ 2 LB1403 T] - l
_ B2y 101, : * B P T.FFT il
+ 5
s _ g 15/ 318 ’E ’§ / -Er
I 2"uN1 S § § EK 3 Yo s Ay e
] H _
~n A s G E & - I
R Tor - '
g o Re1 10 1W !"
767-1161 ' S l
—— R2Z 12K f :
{‘:1!530# .!__3
a3
9014C (27 220u 10V

ERASE MEAD
T -

LED

2014C

Crawing No. Date Appd.

008-1560-02

21300 Superior Street
CALIFONE Chatsworth, CA 91311

Schematic Diagram - Model 3670AV




Printed Circuit Boards

W =
m%wm ssdfdipd

P ==
d
5 BE W ﬂ
e ' - - g p— s i e = y s
S i e T DR T P B W = e T Tl
T T P g o e, L R g s ...ft.lr_.. i L0 DRI R il L L TIELE 1 T e i el 4 M e e it IR T ST Ty ___qu

oo
o
(=9
=
o
=X
i
wd
W
(=

POWER SUPPLY PCB




nada e S /
e ="
541 ~ /265—Z7 e '/f I
510 510 510

AC

THANSFDH@ /

326 < |
nada 530 320 [%
@=535—®

259,

320.304-

259— ¢

321
N g
329’%

5I2'| @iﬂﬁ—327 HEAT SINK

" ! ConTROL lBDAHDI//
515 336




032-007800
032-0142-00
032-0357-02

Packing
Plastic Bag

Styro Packing Corners
Shipping Carton

Printed Circuit Board Assemblies

022-1655-00
600-3100-211
600-3100-221
600-3600-FS1
600-3600-1C1
600-3600-1C3
600-3600-L.1
600-3600-Q5
600-3600-322
600-3600-327
600-3600-329
600-3600-330
600-3600-336
600-3600-511
600-3600-517
600-3600-5138
600-3600-519
600-3600-520
600-3600-521
600-3600-522
600-3600-523
600-3600-524
600-3600-526

003-0329-01
008-1560-02
008-1563-02
008-1563-03
012-1001-00
(012-1016-00
012-1617-00
012-1085-00
020-0071-00
020-0073-00
025-0405-00
026-1196-00
034-0574-00
037-1727-00
200-3600-02

002-0510-00

007-0436-10

600-3100-203
600-3100-232
600-3100-253
600-3100-257
600-3100-259
600-3100-263
600-3100-2635

002-0510-00

600-3100-253
600-3100-257
600-3100-259
600-3100-283
600-3600-531
600-3600-532
600-3600-533
600-3600-534

Heatsink, Clip On for Q5
Headphone ﬁfmk, 6.3mm
Microphone Jack, 3.5mm
Fuse, 2 Amp, Smm x 20mm
I.C., BA333, IC1

I.C.,, TDA 2008V, IC3

Coil, L1

Transistor, Mot MPSWQO1, Q5
DC Input Jack

Pot, 50K Volume and Tone
Switch, Power

Switch, Slide P.A. and ALC
Heatsink, Extruded Output
Switch, Record/Play

Pot, Trim 10K SFR2 & SFR3
Pot, Trim 50K SFR1

LED, Green RECT

LED, Red RECT

LED, Red Power

Jack, Remote Switch

I.C., LB1403,1C2

Transistor, 9014C Q1,2,3 .4
Coil, L2

Case Assembly

Foot, .75 OD Black Duro
Schemahc

Instruction Sheet, English
Instruction Seet, French
Catch, Top & Bottom
Knee

Corner

Handle, Polypropylene
Woofer, 4" EE" 1%ywatt
Tweeter, 2" Piezo

Hinge, Top & Bottom
Vent Griil, Plastic

Case, No Speaker or Grill
Speaker Grill

Case, Complete

Final Assembly

Screw, Deck Mounting 6x%
Mechanism& Electronics 120V
Escutcheon, 2X Counter
Spring, Cassette Lid Eject
Screw, 2.6 x 6imnm Binding
Screw, Self Tapping 3 x 6mm
Screw, Selt Tapping 3 X 10mm
Cord, AC Power US, U.L.
Plate, Reflector

Replacement Parts

600-3100-273
600-3100-274
600-3100-275
600-3100-277
600-3100-280
600-3100-281
600-3100-291
600-3600-303
600-3600-304
600-3600-312
000-3600-313
600-3600-314
600-3600-320
000-3600-321
600-3600-326
600-3600-512
600-3600-514
600-3600-515
600-3600-528
600-3600-529
600-3600-530
600-3600-531
600-3600-533
600-3600-535
600-3600-536
600-3600-537
0600-3600-540
600-3600-541
000-3600-542
600-3600-543
600-3600-546
600-3600-547

600-3100-283
600-3100-292
600-3100-293
600-3600-532
600-3600-534
600-3600-538
600-3600-539
600-3600-550
600-5700-106
600-5700-107
600-5700-110
600-5700-114
600-5700-117
600-5700-135
600-5700-140
600-5700-143
600-5700-144
600-5700-146
600-5700-147
600-5700-151
600-5700-152
600-5700-153

Door, Cassette

Key, Function Grey Single
Cord, AC Power Canada CSA
Label, Cation French

Holder, Electret Microphone
Microphone, Electret

Key, Function Red Single
Plate, Plastic Headphone Jack
Knob, Volume Black

Plate, Headphone Jack Lower
Plate, Headphone Jack Upper
Xformer, Shield/Bracket
Cover, Dust PA & ALC Switch
Cover, Dust Power Switch
‘Transformer, Power US, U.L.
PCB, Comp, Power Supply
PCB, Comp, Ext. DC Input
PCB, Comp, Control Board
PCB, Comp, Amplifier

PCB, Comp, Line Out/Ext Spk
Xformer, Power CDN, CSA
Screw, Self Tapping 3 x Smm
Screw Self Ta 2.6 x 8mm
W&sj'ler, Metarg X iZmm
Washer, Fiber 8 x 3 x .8mm
Washer, Fiber § x 3 x 4mm
Mechamsm Transport
Escutchean Function Key
Escutcheon, Rating U.L.
Escutchean, Rating CSA
Cabinet, Top

Shield, Fiber Paper

Transport Parls

Screw, 2.6 x 4dmm

Head, Record/Play
Head, Erase

Screw, Machine 3 x 4mm
Screw, Machine 2 x 3mm
Bracket, R/P Actuator Plate
Plate, R/P Switch Acuator
Belt, 2X Counter

Lever, Pause

Spring, Pause Cancel
Assy, Pinch Roller

Case, Push BUtton

Assy, Clutch

Gear, Play Arm

Wheel, Fly

Base, Head Footing
Footing, Head

Bracket, Function Key
Shaft, Function Key
Arm, Eject

Lever, Stop

Lever, Fast Forward

Final Assembly Screw Placement Information
Deck to Case Mounting Screws

Screw, Deck Mounting 6 X %4

Screw, 2.6mm x 6 mm Binding Head
Screw, Self Tapping 3mm x 6mm BA NI
Screw, Self Tapping 3mm x 10mm BA

Screw, 2.6mm x 4mm

Screw, Self Tapping 3mm x Smm BT

Screw, Machine 3mm x 4mm

Screw, Self Tapping 2.6mm x Smm BT

Screw, Machine 2mm x 3mm

Main PCB to Mechanism

Main, Control and Power Supply PCB's and Mechanism to deck

600-5700-154
600-5700-155
600-5700-156
600-5700-157
600-5700-158
600-5700-159
600-5700-160
600-5700-168
600-5700-171
600-5700-172
600-5700-173
600-5700-174
600-5700-175
600-5700-176
600-5700-178
600-5700-179
600-5700-181
600-5700-187
600-5700-138
600-5700-189
600-5700-190
600-5700-191
600-5700-192
600-5700-193
600-5700-194
600-5700-196
600-5700-197
600-5700-198
600-5700-199
600-5700-200
600-5700-201
600-5700-202
600-5700-203
600-5700-206
600-5700-207
600-5700-210
600-5700-215
600-5700-216
600-5700-217
600-3700-218
600-5700-219
600-5700-221
600-5700-222
600-5700-223
600-5700-225
600-5700-226
600-5700-230
600-5700-232
600-5700-233
600-5700-235
600-5700-236
600-5700-238
600-5700-239
600-5700-240
600-5700-243
600-5700-244
662-0040-073

Transiormer and AC Cord to Deck
Counter Bracket 1o Mechanism

DC Input Jack PCB, Headphone Jack Rail to Deck and Heatsink 10 PCB
Counter to Counter Bracket, AC Gound Lug to Transformer Shield
Aux In/Ext Speaker Jack PCB to Headphone Jack Rail

Record/Play Switch Activator Bracket

For additional information call Califone Customer Service at 1-800-722-0500 or write to:
Califone International, Inc., 21300 Supcrior Street, Chatsworth, CA 91311

© 1992 Califone International, Inc. All rights reserved.

Frinted in L.S.A.

CALIFONE International, Inc.

Lever, Kewind
Lever, Play
Plate, S.W. Op.
Plate, Lock
Lever, Record
Plate, APS Lock
Leve:r Head Op. 134 Op. Pin
Sprmg Leaf

Lever, Auto Kick

Spindle, Supply

Gear, Fast Forward

Hook, Eject

Arm, Cancel

Arm, Cancel

Lever, Record Safety

Lock, Pause |
Bushmg Lock Pause Stopper
Spring, Eject Hook
Spring, Lock Plate
Spring, S.W. Op. Plate
Spring, Play Arm

Spring, Rewind Bt.
Sprmg, Auto Kick Arm
Spring, Play Lever
Spring, AF Record Safety
Spring, Azimuth

Spring, Pause Lock
Spring, Record Lever
Spring, Pinch Roller Arm
Spring, Head Base
Spring, Button Lever EA

Spring, Button Lever (B
Spring, Erase Head Align.
Main, Main Drive

Belt, Clutch

Switch, Lt':ﬂfASSy

Motor, D.C. Drive
Puliey, Motor

Bracket, Drive Motor Mntg,
Grommets, Motor Mounting
Pad, Felt Anti-Vibration
Retainer, Fast Forward Gear
Washer, PSW 2.1x3.6x.4mm
Washer, 1.2 X 3.6 Xx. 35mm
Washer, Supply Spindle
Spindle, Take U

Lug, R/P Head C?mundmg
Screw, Bind DT 2 x 4mm
Screw, Bind Head 2 x Smm
Screw, Record/Play Head
Screw, DT #1 2x7mm
E-Ring, Function Key Shaft
Screw, Erase Head

Screw, Plax, 2 x Smm
Washer, 1.6 x4 X .25mm
Washer, 2.1 x5x.5mm
Counter, 2X

- J

C911141M 008-1612-01




Transport Explosion

Drawing No. Date

Title c’o s - sa
Appd.

21300 Superior Street
CAUFONE G0 oire, i |




BLALK G

_ BLACK . AC LINE CORD
- — ——— - SPT—7
BLACK H
1l
_ GREENZ40 )
SURFACE | GREEN160 |
@*) | i
: FARTH LUG |
K Block] 0 W DC JACK PCE
( (& REDZOO | %
N O | I | B I I BROWNZOD ;
ELECTRET MIC CONNECTOR 3PINS{GREY)20D ; | Bl ACK 170 GREEN t
WM_ Q3407 CONNECTOR 2PINS{GREY)160 2K e
| | WHITE
CONNECTOR ,
CONNECTOR 2PINS(R&O)160 s WOITE | = —
CONNECTOR ZPINS(GREY) f | — CLOSED—END
| B | e | E gfj CONNECTOR
0 l CONNECTOR 3PINS(GREY}180 LN 3 i =
! : j
hl W g BK W’g‘iﬁ_ﬂ < BLACK190 ‘ | [ ! “a 1
“ | KED150 E I__!_b/,» l[
L 5 ‘ |
NECK BROWN 150 3"" A | R - 3 }
- —__ CONN SUPPLY PCB | BOWER ‘-'
CDS_83PDN_O4 CEEEMTE0 @ ECTOR I TRAHSFGH g
' BLUET/70 ! oping _ TRANSFURMER | I
r P (GREW b e -
[—’ 228 1 GREENBD Lz
' ﬁ ) RED300 )
’ /4 L o BLACK300 > TO SPEAKER
K . _ h
' EG-530AD | q = = 4 —
L _eF R BLACKZ00 LT L o aTe A
R | IBK JACK PLATE 8

CONNECTOR 2 PINS (R&EBk) 260

MAIN PCB

PHONE JACK PUB

 Sp—1 )

1S e ST IT AL



